VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

" (AUTONOMOUS)
Shamshabad — 501 218, Hyderabad

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR B.TECH 1l SEMESTER (VCE-R11) UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2011 - 12

Il - SEMESTER

(Class work will be 6 days a week during Il - SEMESTER)

Academic Year 2012-13

Description Date & Duration Revised Date & Day Duration
Registrations 30-01-2012 27-02-2012 (Mon)
Commencement of Class Work | 31-01-2012 28-02-2012 (Tue)
First Spell of Instruction
) 01-2 -03- 08 Week
for covering (3;90\38&?(3 t031:03-2012 | 57 022012 (Mon) to 23-04-2012(Mon) | o D:e s
Units — |, Il & llI (First Half) Y
I-Assignment (Issue) 06-02-2012 to 11-02-2012 | 05-03-2012 (Mon) to 10-03-2012(Sat) 01 Week
i-Assignment (Submission) 26-03-2012 to 31-03-2012 | 16-04-2012 (Mon) to 21-04-2012(Sat) 01 Week
I-Mid Term Examinations 02-04-2012 to 09-04-2012 | 24-04-2012 (Tue) to 28-04-2012(Sat) 05 Days
second Spell of Instruction
4 10-04-20 -06-
for covering (OSOw ek]sL)z tei03-06-2012 30-04-2012 (Mon) to 23-06-2012(Sat) 08 Weeks
Units ~Ill (Second Half), IV, V ¢ -
' it-Assignment (Issue) 16.04-2012 t0.21.04-2012 | 14-05-2012 (Mon) to 19-05-2012(Sat) | 01 Week
|
| M-Assignment (Submission) 28-05-2012 to 02-05-2012 | 11-06-2012 (Mon) to 16-06-2012(Sat) 1 01 Week
= <
' | Lab Examinati
kel Loy ERAnasons 58-05-2012 to 02-06-2012 | 18-06-2012 (Tue) to 23-06-2012(Sat) | 01 Week
(during Lab periods only) .
11-Mid Term Examinations 04-06-2012 to 08-06-2012 | 25-06-2012 (Mon) to 29-06-2012(Fri) 105 Days
External Lab Examinations 09-06-2012 to 17-06-2012 | 30-06-2012 (Sat) to 07-07-2012(Sat) 08 Days
End Semester Examinations
(Il Semester Regular & 18-06-2012 to 30-06-2012 | g 17 9012 (Von) to 21-07-2012(Sat) | 02 Weeks
(02 weeks)
| | Semester Supplementary)
5 02-07-2012 to 15-07-2012
Summer Vacation -
(02 weeks)
Semester Results Declaration 23-07-2012 06-08-2012 (Mon)
Registration for IIl - Semester —‘ 16-07-2012 23-07-2012 (Mon)
Commencement of Class Work
for Il — Semester for the 17-07-2012 24-07-2012 (Tue)

List of Holidays during Il - Semester

Holi

08-03-2012 (Thu)

Good Friday

| 06-04-2012 (Fri)

LBabu Jag Jivan Ram Jayanthi

05-04-2012 (Thu)

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanthi | 14-04-2012 (Sat)

Date: 17 October, 2011
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